Section 2. Authorization for Purchase of Property. The Village Council hereby 

authorizes the purchase ofthe parcel of land identified by Parcel Identification Number 00418220-

000100 (the "Property") for the development of affordable/workforce housing for Five Hundred 

Eighty-nine Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($589,000.00) plus closing costs. 

Section 3. Authorization to Village Officials. The Village Manager or his designee 

and Village Attorney are authorized to execute all necessary documents to implement the purchase 

of the Property subject to approval as to fonn and legality by the Village Attorney.

[...]

imposed upon the Village Manager pursuant to the Village's Purchasing Ordinance, the Village 

Manager is authorized to expend budgeted funds to implement the purchase ofthe Property. 

Section 5. Approval of Funds Transfers and Budget Amendment. The Village 

Council approves a transfer of Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and no/100 Dollars ($250,000.00) 

from the Affordable Housing Fund to the Capital Projects Fund where the asset purchase would 

be accounted for, and the Village Council approves a corresponding budget amendment to adjust 

the FY 2019-2020 budgets of the Affordable Housing Fund and the Capital Projects Fund budgets